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PEER COMPARISON
Last  Target Upside  Market PE EPSCAGR PEG P/B Yield ROE
Company Ticker Rec. Price Price Downside  Cap 2022 2023F 2024F 2022-24F  2023F 2023F  2023F  2023F
11Jan24  (Bt) (%) (US$m) () (x) (x) (%) (x) ) (%) (%)
Aeon Thana Sinsap (Thailand) AEONTSTB BUY  156.00  190.00 21.8 1,082 102 133 108 (2.8) (0.6) 1.6 1.9 123
Krungthai Card KTC TB BUY 44.25 51.00 15.3 3,167 161 159 149 41 112 3.2 2.6 215
Muangthai Capital MTC TB HOLD  46.25 40.00 (13.5) 2,721 193 203 153 12.2 (3.8) 3.0 0.7 155
Ngern Tid Lor TIDLORTB  BUY 23.70 28.00 18.1 1,848 158 161 146 4.1 (7.9 2.3 1.2 144
Srisawad Corporation SAWADTB  SELL 4150 42.00 1.2 1,582 127 119 104 10.8 17 2.0 43 179
Sector 10,400 158 162 138 2.6 2.0 171

Source: UOB Kay Hian
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ESSENTIALS
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KTC (HOLD/Target: 51.00 u): fi1lsgmslu 4023 amas 1% yoy uaz 11% qog 137A1AT
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LOAN’'S EXPOSURE
Company Credit Card Pesonal loan
MTC 0% 13%
SAWAD 0% 4%
TIDLOR 0% 0%
KTC 65% 32%
AEONTS 47% 47%
Source: Respective companies, UOB Kay Hian
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Sector

4Q23 EARNINGS PREVIEW
4Q23F
Net profit (Btm)
MTC 1,338
SAWAD 1,266
TIDLOR 1,006
KTC 1,645
Total 5,256

your trusted financial partner

Update

3Q23

1,285
1,387
1,007
1,857
5,536

Pre-provision operating profit (Btm)

MTC
SAWAD
TIDLOR
KTC
Total

Total loans (Btm)
MTC

SAWAD

TIDLOR

KTC

Total

NIM (%)
MTC
SAWAD
TIDLOR
KTC
Average

NPL ratio (%)
MTC
SAWAD
TIDLOR

KTC
Average

Loan loss coverage ratio (%)

MTC
SAWAD
TIDLOR
KTC
Average

Credit cost (bp)
MTC

SAWAD
TIDLOR

KTC

Total

2,476
2,143
2,204
3,765
10,588

142,843
97,711
99,956
114,384
454,895

14.8
14.7
15.4
13.6
14.6

34
3.0
15
2.0
25

125
55
270
430
220

324
170
394
632
380

2,585
2,115
1,941
3,768
10,409

138,742
95,947
91,888
106,027
432,605

14.9
17.1
15.7
13.9
15.4

32
2.7
15
23
24

110
58
264
382
204

383
141
304
560
347

Source: Respective companies, UOB Kay Hian.

RISKS

® NPL fingn uazdslaifiogaiia
® 41p3N15NB8NNNNAGWKAREUWNY (18 N1suiTynidwdodInynRanywiIen)
® Cost of funding ﬁgﬁ%

4Q22

1,132
1,213
817
1,666
4,828

2,406
1,762
1,662
3,599
9,428

120,613
58,830
81,265
103,509
364,218

15.4
18.7
16.1
13.8
16.0

2.9
25
16
18
22

105
54
249
476
221

433
115
329
604
370

qoq (%)

41
(8.8)
(0.1)

(11.4)
(5.1)

(4.2)
13
135
(0.1)
17

3.0
18
8.8
79
5.2

-14bp
-239bp
-27bp
-23bp
-76bp

17bp
27bp
-1bp
-34bp
2bp

15ppt
-4ppt
6ppt
48ppt
16ppt

-59bp
29bp
90bp
72bp
33bp

yoy (%)  2023F

183
44
231
(2.2)
8.9

29
21.6
32.6
4.6
12.3

18.4
66.1
23.0
10.5
24.9

-56bp
-400bp
-62bp
-20bp
-134bp

44bp
49bp
-8bp
22bp
27bp

20ppt
Oppt
21ppt
-46ppt
-1ppt

-110bp
54bp
66bp
28bp
10bp

4,820
4,797
3,895
7,180
20,691

9,446
7,757
7,467
14,903
39,573

142,843
97,711
93,796
114,384
448,734

151
15.6
155
13.2
14.8

34
3.0
18
2.0
25

125
55
240
430
212

351
52
299
553
314

2022

5,093
4,476
3,640
7,079
20,289

7,920
5,971
6,116
13,722
33,730

120,613
58,830
81,265
103,509
364,218

15.6
16.5
15.8
13.3
15.3

29
25
16
18
22

105
54
249
476
221

266
31
222
498
254

yoy (%)

(5.4)
72
70
14
2.0

193
29.9
221
8.6
173

18.4
66.1
154
10.5
23.2

-53bp
-90bp
-33bp
-9bp
-46bp

44bp
49bp
22bp
22bp
34bp

20ppt
Oppt
-9ppt
-46ppt
-9ppt

85bp
21bp
T7bp
55bp
59bp
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MTC’S P/B BAND
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SAWAD’S P/B BAND
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TIDLOR’S P/B BAND
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AEONTS'’S P/B BAND
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THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (IDO) CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT RATING 2022

ALAAA
AAV ADVANC AF AH AIRA
AMATA AMATAV ANAN AOT AP
BAFS BAM BANPU BAY BBIK
BGRIM BIZ BKI BOL BPP
CHEWA CHO CIMBT CK CKP
CPF CPI CPN CRC CSS
EASTW ECF ECL EE EGCO
FSMART FvC GC GEL GFPT
GUNKUL HANA HARN HENG HMPRO
P IRC IRPC ITEL IVL
KSL KTB KTC LALIN LANNA
MAJOR MAKRO MALEE MBK MC
MST MTC MVP NCL NEP
ORI OSsP oTOo PAP PCSGH
PORT PPS PR9 PREB PRG
PYLON Q-CON QH QTC RABBIT
SAMART SAMTEL SAT SC SCB
SEAFCO SEAOIL SE-ED SELIC SENA
SJWD SMPC SNC SONIC SORKON
STA STEC STGT STI SUN
TCAP TEAMG TFMAMA THANA THANI
TK TKN TKS TKT TMILL
TRC TSC TSR TSTE TSTH
TVO TWPC UAC UBIS uPOIC
WHAUP WICE WINNER XPG ZEN

AbAA
28 7UP ABM ACE ACG
ALUCON AMANAH AMR APCO APCS
ASIAN ASIMAR ASK ASN ATP30
BIG BJC BJCHI BLA BR
CHAYO CHG CHOTI CHOW Cl
CRD CsC CSP CcVv CWT
EASON EFORL ERW ESSO ESTAR
GENCO GJS GTB GYT HEMP
IMH INET INGRS INSET INSURE
JMT JR KBS KCAR KGEN
KWC KWM L&E LDC LEO
MFC MGT MICRO MILL MITSIB
NETBAY NEX NINE NNCL NOVA
ONEE PACO PATO PB PICO
PPP PPPM PRAPAT PRECHA PRIME
PT PTC QLT RCL RICHY
SABUY SAK SALEE SAMCO SANKO
SFLEX SFP SFT SGP SIAM
SMD SMIT SMT SNNP SNP
SSP STANLY STC STPI SucC
TCMC TFG TFI TFM TGH
™I TNL TNP TNR TOG
TQR TRITN TRT TRU TRV
UOBKH UP UPF uUTpP VIBHA
WORK WP X0 YUASA ZIGA

AAA
A A5 Al ALL ALPHAX
BLAND BM BROCK BSBM BTNC
CPT CSR CTW D DCON
GLOCON GLORY GREEN GSC GTV
JUBILE KASET KCM KWI KYE
MJD MORE MPIC MUD NC
PK PPM PRAKIT PTECH PTL
SK SOLAR SPACK SPG SQ
THE THMUI TKC TNH TNPC
UNIQ UREKA VARO w WFX

TIINZUUY Feyanual ANUNAY

90-100 AAAAA fuie

80-89 AAAA @an

70-79 AAA )

60-69 AA dwals

50-59 A AN

@nin 50

AJ
APURE
BBL
BRR
CM
DDD
EPG
GGC
ICC
JTS
LHFG
MCOT
NER
PDG
PRM
RATCH
SCC
SENAJ
SPALI
sSusco
THCOM
T™T
TTA
uv

ADB
AQUA

BRI
CIG
DCC
FE
HPT
IRCP
KIAT
LH
MK
NPK
PIMO
PRIN
RJH
SAPPE
SINGER
SO
SVOA
TIDLOR
TPA
TSE
VL

AMC
CAZ
EKH
HL
LEE
NEWS
RAM
STARK
TOPP
WPH

AKP
ARIP
BCP
BTS
CNT
DELTA
ETC
GLAND
ICH

LIT
METCO
NKI
PDJ
PSH
RBF
SCCC
SGF
SPI
SUTHA
THG
TNDT
TTB
VCOM

ADD
ARIN
BA
BROOK
CITY
DHOUSE
FLOYD
HTC

IT
KISS
LHK
MODERN
NRF
PIN
PRINC
ROJNA
SAWAD
SKE
SPA
SVT
TIGER
TPAC
TVT
VPO

APP
CCP
EMC
HTECH
LPH
NFC
ROCK
STECH
TPCH
YGG

AKR
ASP
BCPG
BTW
COLOR
DEMCO
ETE
GLOBAL
n
KBANK
LOXLEY
MFEC
NOBLE
PG
PSL
RS
SCG
SHR
SPRC
SviI
THIP
TNITY
TTCL
VGI

AEONTS
ARROW
BC
BSM
CIVIL
DITTO
FORTH
HUMAN
ITD

KK

M

MTI
NTV
PJW
PROEN
RPC
SCAP
SKN
SPC
SWC
TIPH
TPCS
TWP
VRANDA

AQ
CGD
EP
IHL
MATI
NSL
RP
SUPER
TPOLY

ALLA
ASW
BDMS
BWG
Ccom7
DOHOME
FN
GPI
ILINK
KCE
LPN
MINT
NVD
PHOL
PTG
S
SCGP
SICT
SPVI
SYMC
THRE
TOA
TTW
VIH

AGE
AS
BCH
BYD
CMC
DMT
FSS
HYDRO
J
KOOL
MATCH
NATION
NUSA
PL
PROS
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